Those who download the tender document from the website 

should enclose an additional DD for ₹ 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) (non-

refundable) in favour of “AIIMS, Raipur”, payable at Raipur, along with their tender 

bid in the Cover-I “Technical Bid” and the bid security (EMD) of ₹ 17,000/- (Rupees 

Seventeen thousand only) should be paid by Demand Draft in favour of “AIIMS, 

Raipur” payable at Raipur. The Tender Enquiry Documents are not transferable. 

Any future clarification and/or corrigendum(s) shall be communicated through 

Administrative Officer, AIIMS, Raipur.

[...]

a copy of the power of attorney/authorization may be enclosed along with tender.  

5. A copy of the terms & conditions shall be signed on each page and submitted with 

the technical bid as token of acceptance of terms & conditions.  

6. The Tenderer shall pay Bid Security (EMD) of Rs. 17,000/- (Rupees Seventeen 

thousand only) along with the technical bid by Demand Draft in favour of “AIIMS, 

Raipur” drawn on any Nationalized Bank / Scheduled Bank and payable at Raipur. 

Bids received without Earnest Money deposit (EMD) shall stand rejected and thus 

shall not be considered for evaluation etc at any stage.